## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 71 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Girard, Bentley, Montesi, Taylor, Frasier and Strainer

## ADOPTING THE TRAINING CENTER POLICY AND PROCEDURES MANUAL FOR THE WARREN-WASHINGTON COUNTIES REGIONAL EMERGENCY SERVICES TRAINING AND EDUCATIONAL CENTER

WHEREAS, a "Training Center Policy and Procedures Manual" has been developed for the Warren-Washington Counties Regional Emergency Services Training and Educational Center, and

WHEREAS, the Training Center Policy and Procedures Manual includes among other items the rules and regulations for use of the Regional Emergency Services Training and Educational Center and insurance requirements and procedures for reporting injuries for participants who use the Regional Emergency Services Training and Educational Center, and

WHEREAS, a copy of the Training Center Policy and Procedures Manual is on file with the Office of the Clerk of the Warren County Board of Supervisors, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby adopts the Training Center Policy and Procedures Manual for the Warren-Washington Counties Regional Emergency Services Training and Educational Center.